eass

" \\)eQCD G,uq)e dekd.

No 6220 of 2013

i { the onginal
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Certified true copy © g

CHANCERY DIVISION Speechly Bircham LLP
6 New Street Square
COMPANIES COURT London EC4A 3LX
BEFORE REGISTRAR DERRETT oate 2] Se,pfewl-&f 2003
ON 26 SEPTEMBER 2013 HKY /Tdr /352 T4
Reference CH—/ N / q }

IN THE MATTER OF ARGENTWOOD LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION} AND OTHERS
AND IN THE MATTER OF AKBAL ALIBHAI (A BANKRUPT) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between:

{1} JULIAN GUY PARR
(applying on his own behaif and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

Applicants
and
{1) NICHOLAS REED and OTHERS
as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application Respondents
L
0
[75]
24
=
£
ORDER 14/11/2013 #175
COMPANIES HOUSE

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicants by Application Notice dated 5 September 2013
AND UPON READING THE DOCUMENTS recorded on the Court file as having been read
IT IS ORDERED THAT: |

1 In respect of those administrations, creditors’ voluntary liquidations, compulsory |
liquidations and bankruptcies listed in Schedule 2 to this Order which are the
subject of proceedings In County Courts and District Registries in England and

1 15437575 1




51

61

Wales and in the courts outside of England and Wales pursuant to the EC
Regulalion on insolvency Proceedings 2000 and the Cross Border Insolvency
Regulations 2006 be transferred to the Companies Court, Chancery Division, High
Court of Justice, solely for the purpose of making the Order contained in paragraphs

2 to 7 below

That each of the Respondents named in Schedule 2A attached to this Order be
rermoved from office as administrator, liquidator (voluntary or compulsory) and/or
trustee in bankruptey (as the case may be) of the estates listed in Schedule 2, these

removals to take effect on 7 October 2013,

That each of the Respondents be replaced as such office-holder in the case of each
such estate referred to in Scheduls 2 by the Applicants named in Schedule 1
attached to this Order as histher proposed replacement, these replacements to take
effect on 7 Oclober 2013

Each of the Respondents shall be released from all hability pursuant to the relevant
secltons of the insclvency Act 1986 in respect of their acts and emissions and
otherwise In respect of thewr conduct as adminstrator, liquidator (voluntary or
compulsory} andfor trustes in bankruptcy {as the case may be) of the companies
and individuals listed as being in administrations, crediters' voluntary iiquidations,
compulsory iquidations and bankrupicies {pages 1 to 2 of Schedule 2}, in the case
of each Respondent such release to take effect in relation to each relevant estate 28
days after the date of the report or routine report referred to in paragraph 6 2 of this

Order
The Applicants shali be entitled to

Publish 1in the London Gazetle composite notices relating to all of the resighations
and appointments as detalled i Schedule 2 and must do so within 14 days of the
coming inte effect of parts 2 and 3 of this Qrder

Without incurnng any additional expense to any of the said estates, the Applicants

shall

Notify the Secretary of Staie as soon as reasonably practicable of the making of this
Order, and



62

Notify the creditors of the making of this Order, and provide an explanation of the
effect of the Order, when the next report or routine report 1s due to creditors of each

eslate, ar earlier if appropriate

Service of the said Ordinary Apphcation and this Order on each of the companies
and individuals listed in Schedule 2 appended to this Application herein be

dispensed with

Permission to each creditor of each estate to apply to vary or discharge this Order
by an apphcation within 28 days of receipt of notice drected to be sent out under

paragraph 6 2 of this Order

The provisions of Rules 2.47(3A), 6 78A(4), 4 49B(5) and 4 48C-CVL(3)(a) of the
Insclvency Rules 1986 do not apply in this case The pernod for the provision of
progress reports remains the same as the onginal date in place prior to this block

transfer having effect




No of 2013

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

ON

IN THE MATTER OF ARGENTWOOD LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION}) AND OTHERS
AND IN THE MATTER OF AKBAL ALIBHAI (A BANKRUPT) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENGCY ACT 1986

Betwean:

{1) JULIAN GUY PARR
{applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

Applicants
and
{1) NICHOLAS REED and OTHERS
as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application Respondents

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE ORDER




List of applicants

Andrew Ross
David M Hammend
lan C Oakley-Smith
lan D Green

Jullan G Parr
Karen L Casey
Mark C Batten
Robert M Lewis
Russell Qowns
Stephen A Cave
Toby S Underwoad
Zelf Hussam

Cases where there are two new appointees

Schedule 1

Licensing body
ICAEW
ICAEW
ICAEW
ICAEW
ICAEW
ICAEW
ICAEW
ICAEW
ICAEW
DETI
ICAEW
ICAEW

Cases where there are no replacement appointees

Total number of cases

Sep 2013

No of new appointments
12
1

96

Tha total apphcation addresses 96 cases 88 new appointments (o cases, of which 0 cases have 2
new appaointees, and 8 where there are only resignatians



No of 2013

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT
BEFORE

ON

IN THE MATTER OF ARGENTWOOD LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS
AND IN THE MATTER OF AKBAL ALIBHAI {A BANKRUPT) AND OTHERS

AND I[N THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Betwean,

(1} JULIAN GUY PARR
(applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

Applicants
and
{1) NICHOLAS REED and OTHERS
as listed In Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application Respondents

SCHEDULE 2 TO THE ORBER




10T M Feor
00T 1o 5%
00T O ¥IOY
KDL Lol
Lazie 52
Q0T 40 yot
CI0Z jo BSTL
{007 )0 BLCT
BOOT @ C5L
iz e scLy
SOOE b 14T
0z e 31
01T 1 VEL
TLOZ 18 (0709
ooz M ocf
TIOZ M tiwd
SOl o1y
E104 1o wase
10eZ )9 Say
400% 1 0L
ML L
roct |8 (20

TSI W FL
WOOL 48 ETDL
¥
i
AL
QloZis Lral

R
ez o fisoL

ZLOT 4 L0r
H0Z @ S0t
oL e Roce
K0Z 10 STve
LT * a2y
THOT e sl
1002 1o rOXL
BOGZ I* 210t
oL 0L
LT IO WY
ar e oo

ho) Buwdia’y Wewa Usauieyd sy g o G
e kneg pams

R SO VORAQ KT SR J8 oD vl
TR P 1O LS Wi

wneD A wharwey

T W e v

Aqubey purng podaay

Aomiey piang sy

TR0 L2 e

N 10 0 (5

ey Lt D) Ko

Loy vemg mopy

VIR ST J6 00D el

T D v

NS S UBNGD Miacumms wnany 1o wves 4By
Ryt e vl VG R “sevenr o Lres yiny
Kby g semapuen

WY shmrdusc Woma; rauTUd YR |8 UneD Ul
Axmbiay unif] 0ol WomeG Asdut) ey 1o L W
VOmRT] WY (8 U WS

Ay awg pisag

UneD) RUNoy AT

uwBag Aesenitd KAxSy PN thee s 1o IreD (B
woren Uowiyd Agu STy D thae) voump e anen B
bl
b
i

T A3y NG 4lnd K 0 AR Y ERid ouk ) bodry aeEmay

L
N3 $oaedured YoRAQ Aesving) womr )3 J10a 48

Al dyrsic 3pan e Liasupys BHARAS 16 LheD yliy
Raxtay Bag surmeevey! Veweg e 1000 K e e
e i unbuurg

uomAQ Leum g Arelay anag saay esenr ja e y Ay
VAT PR D AL G I eyl

urmn Lsaueun AenSuy FLERg ST K 1o bmos ui
Aoy G ity VA0 Aeeme wanmne o Lnes wisy
Ansfsp 1Ring spee) VAENG Anisdnn ot s e Y
MmO Anoveyy RasiBay K g Fpean) Yntar o oy K
Ve Famdio’) TG A e i U y Sy
Armfept oo 1par e Desius Saoer 1 bee o G

ST 0wy 'Uea D TuTduo Lo KRG aocnr 9 g Y

TLOT 0 e
Lo otide
GLOT e 5ot
(114004 3
e neg

ragquunu SFYs LneD

e Tkt R Ring) wnr o 1ned yBy
oy 50 St LORAG K ‘s 18 Wed yet
V0T H e WOzial viueyD Ier (0 oo yiiy

SR Kiopimes TATSVYE ARG W] romny 13 1ney i
VN0 Mo NoMA] LB rxmng e anen By

SWLN Lhod

Tio T2y

1N Ty

wheery gwor
RIS 4 D

D v vdng

PubuLLNH Y puBd
-t grInY

WYy whay
g prrny

VIRER D Ly

Ustha 21t 4 g wRETH u Y

e L
Lo pre

WD guer

@ Qur
swant] prrmy
VR £ g
W gy
vou) gvm
laiced § weor
wogaum

TN putindyy

Veo gun
iz g um
ey guy
LT ]
g ey
usag gui|
U O R
Wi oy
wup Que
NG T
WD g e
s g
remg Yuany
v g v
g Uy
yesn Qe
Thng T vy

eyeddy

D v g
el ¥ wdng
Dy wrdng
WAL D)
Ak whiterg
R P R
poasaapury g Ass]
8ARY ¥ Ve
dreg D wnr

B N 30y
RD ¥ Ly
BAED ¥ WG
a8 Y veqdeyy
SaEd ¥ yrdmy
AT 3 uey
TBawirt D ¢ weor
BeSIRH P CARY
Petvispun 5 Agay
D ¥ e
Sary ¥ bordms
Aoumrod 1oy
PoowTouny S Aq)

POOHIRONN § Ae0)
poowiapar) § Aol
Wi AmnG owm
poswapun g Lol

ER0Yy Wipoy

20y mbipay
wremimpuny § Ayoy
oM § keoy

Iy MHIDIY
T MM
Wy sexdemn s
potesagun § faay
L T
130y maspuy
Tvoy My
gy maepry
IMY APy
Tt | pamoy
Y MUY
paomiarun) 9 Kooy
B (- Ty
IO Mty
STIH Py
PERY MAimby
e P EwoY

USRI ) v g

PRSP PR

HG T

PorH B tnoyay

ussn [ uly
pst 3 eooN

NG T Ukt

ek
oy Guobug -t pucaes Bnotup

v
prryBuiabug ) wop Bunenty p

Wior Bunsng ¢

1wEng ] vamy

) g er

WIS & 080

WeRBBAA yemy
DegmrvDur B 405,

bty
SumDg gapeny

Y v vty
AN D DN
ey J TEeYIN
Fo4Y B AN
P3Y § M

PIvy 3 NN
Aas ey

s gy
weurn avm
g eIy
Podmapu, § Agat
g gy
venp Qv
wiumrs g wer
poasspun ¢ 4301

WD [
g v
Byt M uwdng
fgvut peag
#3334 3 Tmepy
uniQ g Uy
g g v
uann g v
D q e
TRy
HaD g
POOSPUNL B AL
g TubiTy
vewg gue
Lragy ey

b 1 1
LU L

*nwoddy
puwoeg Buian gy T

BVH 3 NN L ODSOTE
PINE D SSR MNRTLPS

Feap J EmouAn YOOI
Peeiy I BEAN  BIOTAAL
PRI D AN LLSZON
LITVE LUt IV S S F O
by T WRouN  DLOTALOVEL
POSH N PN IOOTSOrEY
PERN I ENRAN  S0OTALST
PEIR IO CLOLTND

PORH JERGAIN  BDOZ/OLA
Paky JeMewEN  LOOLAVTL
PRy JEMONEN OG0T
ooy I1OMON  THIDWYIO
Pea S TMOPN TOODLOEL
WOLED AR TI0UPOAL
pUOURLTM By PWTD D LODRVED
WENARAY  CIBRCDRD
PANY JEMMAN  LOOTTT
#OA Nt B00RAGAL
ATCR0D Q150N KOSIROPL
PHIY ISREN  PODZUMEL

FEE ITNIN LTI

LU % T T -2t
Iy FIENIN AR
PR AN LA
PRy B ATOMRN  ZLITR0
£l 3 et ZLALROCL

B PRTY TAORIRNT
PAIY THEOUAN  TLOVGOAT
PRIy I RGN OLSOTL
Ry T reminN  MLUHAT
PRy FIOON ZLOLEOAT

MO B0N  ZICZLONT
PARY ZAONAN  LIEZ20L
PRy IEIEN  ASCEAOOL

MO O ZWIDL 0T
LA ERL S 7 T
IR JINRAN OUODTOA
SIY SITHEAN  LEAZOAD

BT LeA0Y  CLAD O

wuedty wmp

PRI . peedvy

Z B[npayas

PEAL T BrEIY motusn (¥

P elpomean

PR g RLL Sy

BRI, JOTY SRR WL by

PO KBOT LRON UNOE £y

EOPUNITSUNIELINIE Py el 2P

PERANY FIONOGC 1 DV RIUANDE

DAL NAUBS (458 Spusitnty Qr

PHANY ROCTITIM MO &L

BITAT B DA H Y M S

PIFUNY MPRQ o] X1 2L

BT Wro iy pAre bpey g1

PORATT {eodusitan] 0 ¢ vumr 3t

o) LhsPe L Bty

0T B Aaoug peruniny veiu3 £x

PIISTT HITE bl BWOOPUSERY BReyweD 0

P { et Mg | awagted LE

PIRAT APV 09D Ot

PITY ORI Ry 4 D 62

PAWN ) [YRE ¥ NOVL PR g7

VAT WO $3/5Y L Tty (2

P bbminpamw O 02
uoRemny Mosindwes

POIUTL 4D U0 ) 5

Shn wnaoaeg o

PrMN) Aang SN 1D

Paw (g uasal o 22

Puma} svinewny ¢

PR WEiQAE LINRK 3T

AU SAEUALTY LSS 1

PN ERND205 mpary apusd sav) ey 11
trogeptabi] LTIUDiOA D ipID

B oo e G widan (L
LU R T P PRy
Saa fobtn ol 1eveg fan gt
L e R T

AT jhwsd e 01
MG %o YTy Y s
bopur] maubua g
BTUs ) W o] ¢
PrRAN HepwmD ¢
B Hbdeapy rrey §
PP ITEPUN) ¢
Parn {gogk) wieug ¢
BT Wostswdo rem [
Py passapafiny |

{1ov rsudiopun) verensinupy

Furey

"

g7 siddoogasnoytaiemaiay




70z 9¥eg

§0OZ 16 ZOLS nane o uney yligy Kaseg puamey REFY 3 SNOUDN  OLOZINOMND Burg upy Buys, 38
Q107 Jo TRL oD Aunod pronpays fores q vsey P3Y I IRCUIN  OLOZROKD BEsOT iR AWt TF
£00Z 10 94 ¥moD Kunoy veySupeg Kaseo pvaiey PISY 3 THOUON  E00Z/YD/LL TEOPT IUNEA 25
BC0Z 0 157 a0 Auned oy “ED Y usydng BAOY T SEOYIN 0LOTI YL yozrman oD LY
FOSZ JO BOLR e=np 3 imed gy Fased ) vy PRy T MO SO0V, by kop wesny of
VOL IO PG wneg Runed pogpen hosen Tunmy PATY R STONIN  1LOZANND UBARIQ UEMIIG 6]
6002 )0 RLZE ©neD Aamod wew Awar 7 vy PEOY J ReISUAN SOOI POOYIZ0T ALLDID LIANS 1
800Z 19 835 ¥naD A Angemag Axaro vamt P T THOYIN  BIDTTLMY wybug e vaydaig g
L LISLE ] uneg Runog weyng Keses  varmt PR I IHOMIN  1LOZORT i urydeis 99
00z 10 9SrOL Bnop Luned Ao Koresy 1 vany P#RY T SIOERN  GOCZIGLAL PUBELMAL S35 vaTNS O
1gZIe 01 uned funed pasys Rase 1 uamy PaNY J SHOUMNY  LLOZZONED ANPARD pusunfy Teutys o
£00Z 10 658 unoD Aures woy Kanen g usney PRy 3 setoudN  OLOZ/Z0NT vsg nog pival 8
o102 )0 20t BROD AUne: Jepie) ey ¥ usydng Par N UageY PRy J SO oM N U OLOUIMILE 2BpoR byer Lisdey 79
tozie sk uney Aunes Ky =y ¥ vang PesL J evoydN  THOUTOVZL BAOM UoIsUA, tawser eaey LG
ROCZ 40 ¥TEL 1o Aunas ey AaeeD | eamy PIRy 3 INOUIN  BOOZIZANE LOTIOL Batuwi OF
00710 £2% vnan funes fapweg KaseD 7 vaiey PRIY T IMOUAN  BOOZTIVLL URNS UNOr WTuIny Bl
OLOZIO ¥ILL Ao KunoD sukL usdn eiswman Leyeo q vmiey PO¥Y 3 TN oLl furanrs pyoalirg 91
ez E v uras Runed $pe] ArveD ] vanmy B3y I THOUSIN LO0ZZLINT YN L2
6002 49 025 wneg Aunen tpaay faren 1 vairy PRIY T TMOURN  SOOLLONLO [ L LRI gL LN
1002 0 oA Una Munod oy qrug-fapro o o Ywg-ANrg 3 un PENK J SROUN  GOOTGNRH Fruor ubug spuier §1
LBZ I 2DEL =AENf 40 URe) yby Laurg 2ty Meyy Uigdels umeg D yen PUOH H STIo™  TLOZRND UBIGT AT P #
SLoz 19 70 1ma) Aunes sdieqruog Aased vy Y I FUOUIN  LLEZILD LISy (eeany ]
800T 10 D952 #I53F 0 Wned yiy Aty varey PORY 3 FnoudN  OLLLINNZI SRR Wty shuey 7y
L5020 yzal uren Runes 1pazy BB D ¥ BINeNG tageg 9 YA PYIY 3 SHOUAN  ZLOMUNT vwiog uen 1
8007 )0 yrg LoD Anenoy Aqrayts) tewg Aazen 7wy PRsY 3 TN QLOZIVOT *oomung Auouriy wew 0L
800Z 12 piv bz Auned el fares 1 vary PI4Y 3 SHOUAN  BODLLONOE VRG] RpmEA reuoT 89
002128 0D el soar] Autes | vy, BRSY 3 MhOUSN  BODZZILNE Apug Bwot gy
200212 108 uned funes misug Ae1v3 ) vasey Path 3 FNOUIN  QOGZRWMNO 000 peg LAY 19
oLe2 jo sz o Aunes wep Aotwg 7 vy SATY T TORUMN  LOURIAZ Aweg vrwy g9
[ AATTY el s progpesg Auyeeg Jvarey BIIY I FROUMN  ROOZHEONL WRUNIES uspu vesny Gy
00T 10 lor brog Quess poysesg AED ¥ vaydag P39y 3 TR RODTSOILD MEYS URLDY RIS py
PO0Z JISTLL T 00T 1 #iTL unod Auno speat Artiy g varey POYY I INOEIN  BOOZZONZ Bupoar) varuiee £5
OZ I 91T Unns Kuno sieGaur L3era tuaey 234y ZrOOIN  BOOZS/RD YUUG KA byot 29
CLOZRSEIT oD QunaD suAlL vedp) Mismmay Larey 1 vy PRI 3 FROUN  DLOTBONT fug jned wop 1o
£002 J0 5L2 bne Auned pragrss Aaten ] uay BENY I PMOUSIN  DOOZSOSE WIOOR WSt 0
oUIT ) oS el Auney iy Vodn LsisButy Avirs vaey paey 3 SHOUIMN  OLOZIQUYL ERUA ¥ TUPUIK 65
0EZ 48 1w e hunoo toery Aavey quamy Py 3 tMoe  600L/ZOML Jokel amurzeey Ang gg
BCOZ 10 6509 BIHENT )0 0y yBipy Kaveg §uasy PINY 3 MO E00TIOSL 1oukey ey Ak s
W0z o 889 sarInr 10 WD sy Aarvw) | varey PROH 3 SHOUNN  S00ZIVIVEL {darmauve ) seubey vesng g Kren o
L007Ja 908  uho Aunos suk) vodn Sxsiomay Aanes g waney PINY TOGOPIN  LOOULOVLE vehy Hung 55
8007 30 098 VoD AUNED pRwsys Aesw) 1 weey PO 3 SROULIN. BAGZRTAULE 94 B 1§
0402 0 0¥l bne Aired Winsiaciceg Jareg vy PNy I SHOUAN. 01029020 UoLbg pueg Tg
TOAZ J6 g} HnoJ Aune) mebauey Korey 4 verey poey 3 sHouRN  ROOZI90NT URUMOL 3ENDT FUPITD 25
Loz oD Aunagy waung Artwny ] uney PRSY T wrogt L 1OZROZ0 WG Ax1sang 1§
DI0T o (ST HRGD Auneg reped Aste 7 usey Py A FMOYIN  OL0ZRONT VRS eSINGT RDUYIY 0%
800210 §T%3 e dumaz rpeey Fa1eD Tvay Poey 3 vMoaN  SO0TONE ey mApoY G
00T 10 (1L UopLE NI e IN0D YK WD YRS yRug-Lipreo o e PINY I MW WAUGRartr 3 Ve oOZrEOrTL feyayy Ieary 1
Aaydnagueg
ddy od: oy v urntdy woddy smpwoddy nep
1equins B985 UNbY WueNuney  saqunt furdwo)  jwopBuebug ¢ pusoss SueBuy 7 peaqBuebug [ jaerBugsory v s bumsmgp  peosss Bunspeg 7z PR Bunaixy | pajuioddy =um o

Z a|hpaysg d7T7 sdedoonesnoylsiemantiyg




Neo of 2013

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

ON

IN THE MATTER OF ARGENTWOOD LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS
AND IN THE MATTER OF AKBAL ALIBHAI (A BANKRUPT) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENGY ACT 1986

Between.

{1) JULIAN GUY PARR
(applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

Applicants
and
{1) NICHOLAS REED and OTHERS
as hsted in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Apphcation Respondents

SCHEDULE 2A TO THE ORDER




List of respondents

Name
Nicholas € Reed
Stephen M Oldhield

Schedule 2A

No of cases New flrm/Reason

5
1

No longer employed by PwC
Transierred to Polish a(Mifiate of PwC
Internatlonal Limited

Sep 2013

Address
Hall Acre House 1 Blackmoor Lane Bardsey 1517 90Y
Primrose Farm, Wood Dalling, Norwich NR11 6RN



No of 2013

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

On

IN THE MATTER OF ARGENTWOOD LIMITED (N ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS
AND IN THE MATTER OF AKBAL ALIBHAI (A BANKRUPT) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between:

(1) JULIAN GUY PARR
(applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those histed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

Apphicants
and
{1} NICHOI_AS REED and OTHERS
as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application Respondents

SCHEDULE 2B TO THE ORDER




List of office holders Schedule 28 Sep 2013

Schedule 28 Lists every person who holds affice jointly with the outgoung ofiice holder but Is nat an Appllicant
Dan Y Schwarzmana PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More L.ondon, Rverside London SE1 2RT

David i Kelly PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 101 Darbirolli Square, Lower Mosley Streer, Manchester M2 30W
David J Standish KPMG, B Sallsbury Square, London, ECAY 2BB

Howard Smith KPMG, 1 The Embankment, Neville Street, Leeds LS 40W

John B Cartwright PricewalerhouseCoopers LLE, Erskina House Edinburgh EH2 aNH

KarenL Dukes PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More Landon, Riverside London SE1 2RT

Paut Stanley Begbles Traynor, 340 Deansgate, Manchester M3 ALY

Rohert 1 Hunt PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside London SE1 2RT

Ross D Conneck PricewatzrhouseCoopers LLP, 31 Great George Street, Bristol 851 5Q0

Stephen A Ellls PricewaterhouseCoapers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellingion Street, Leeds LS1 43P

Stuart Maddison PricgwaterhouseCoopers LLP, 9 Greylnars Road, Reading Berkshire, RG1 116



